

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, January 16, 2024 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on December 19, 2023
- Comments from the Audience- Agenda Items Only
- Old Business:
- New Business:
 - Appointment of Mr. Nicholas McCumber to Board of Police and Fire Commissioners (2022-2025) (Mayor Phelan)
 - Appointment of Mr. Jeff Shields to Board of Police and Fire Commissioners (2023-2026) (Mayor Phelan)
 - Appointment of Mr. Gregory Walters to Board of Police and Fire Commissioners (2021-2024) (Mayor Phelan)
 - Resolution 2024-01: a Resolution of the Village of Peoria Heights Accepting a Proposal from Woodard and Curran for Professional Services for Evaluation of Water System Ownership and Potential Sales Considerations (Trustee Reichert) \$
 - Approval of Ordinance 2024-1722: an Ordinance Amending Title 1, Chapter 8, Article F of the Village Code of The Village of Peoria Heights Providing for Fire Department Personnel (Trustee Wigginton)
 - Approval of Consent Agenda
- Miscellaneous Business
- General Comments from the Audience
- Payment of Bills Vote Required
- Treasurer's Report
- Adjourn

Consent Agenda

- Approval of Use of Tower Park on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, for Speak Out Illinois
- Approval of Use of Tower Park on Saturday, September 21, 2024, for Strides for Justice
- Approval of Use of Tower Park on Saturday, October 12, 2024, for Allergy Awareness
- Approval of Use of Tower Park on Fridays, June 21, July 19, and August 16, 2024, for River Valley Big Band
- Approval of Use of Tower Park on Saturday, September 28, 2024, for Bark in the Park

Agenda Posted January 12, 2024

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community Thriving Business Community & Economy Citizen & Customer Focused Partner for Success

Â